TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT**

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Johnson & Johnson		109/10/2008 1	CORPORATION: NEW JERSEY

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Perrigo Israel Pharmaceuticals, Ltd.	
Street Address:	29 Lehi Street	
City:	B'nei Brak	
State/Country:	ISRAEL	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: ISRAEL	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3130516	CENTANY

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (616)957-8196

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 616-949-9610

Email: ptomail@priceheneveld.com

Correspondent Name: H. W. Reick Address Line 1: 695 Kenmoor S.E. P.O. Box 2567 Address Line 2:

Address Line 4: Grand Rapids, MICHIGAN 49501

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: PER22 T300

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name: H. W. Reick Address Line 1: 695 Kenmoor S.E. Address Line 2: P.O. Box 2567

TRADEMARK

900118963 REEL: 003873 FRAME: 0736

Address Line 4: Grand Rapids, MICHIGAN 49501				
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	H. W. Reick			
Signature:	/winthrop/			
Date:	10/22/2008			
Total Attachments: 1 source=PER022T300TMASSIGN#page1.tif				

TRADEMARK REEL: 003873 FRAME: 0737

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Johnson & Johnson, a corporation of New Jersey, having a principal place of business at One Johnson & Johnson Plaza, New Brunswick, New Jersey (hereinafter Assignor), is the owner of the U.S. Trademark Registration No. 3,130,516 for the mark CENTANY; and

WHEREAS, Perrigo Israel Pharmaceuticals, Ltd., a corporation of Israel, having a principal place of business at 29 Lehi Street, B'nei Brak, Israel (hereinafter Assignee), is desirous of acquiring any and all rights that Assignor may have in and to U.S. Trademark Registration No. 3,130,516 for the mark CENTANY, together with the goodwill of the business in connection with which said trademark registration is used and which is symbolized by same, along with the right to recover for damages and profits for past infringements thereof;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said Assignor does hereby assign unto said Assignee all right, title and interest in and to U.S. Trademark Registration No. 3,130,516 for the mark CENTANY, together with the goodwill of the business in connection with which same is used and which is symbolized thereby, and all other rights which Assignor has enjoyed thereunder, including any and all rights of recovery based on past infringement of U.S. Trademark Registration No. 3,130,516 for the mark CENTANY, the same to be held and enjoyed by the Assignee, its successors and assigns to the full end of the terms for which the aforesaid trademark registration is valid and any renewals of the terms thereof.

WITNESS

WELL MARY M. HAAS

WITNESS

JOHNSON & JOHNSON

By:

Name: LANGING AILKIES

Title: ASSISMAT SECREMAY

Day of September, 2008.

MARY M. HAAS

WARY M. HAAS

PERIOD ISRAEL PHARMACEUTICALS, LTD.

By:

Title: PRE S/DENT

Title: PRE S/DENT

RECORDED: 10/22/2008

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this Assignment to be executed by

Approved PIL Legal EXHIBIT A

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003873 FRAME: 0738